Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2013

Industry (NAICS)

Total

PRIVATE SECTOR TOTAL

11 Agriculture, forestry, fishing
Crop production
Animal production
Forestry and logging
Agriculture and forestry support

21 Mining
Mining, except oil and gas
Mining support

22 Utilities

23 Construction
Building construction
Heavy construction
Specialty trade

31-33 manufacturing
Food manufacturing
Beverage and tobacco products
Textile mills
Textile product mills
Apparel manufacturing
Leather and allied products
Wood product manufacturing
Paper manufacturing
Printing

Petroleum and coal products

Chemical manufacturing

Total
18,634
16,168

1,152
465
105
279
303

24
20

85
1,514
349
161
1,004
2,413
568
89

11
418
68
37

42

Under
$200

905
780
23

$200-
$299

1,257
1,185

35
10

23
59
30

$300-
$399

2,314
2,184
161

101
29

68
234
106

10

$400-
$499

2,625
2,450
214
106
25

19

64

1

1

212
60

143
364
106

12

Weekly wage of claimant

$500-
$599

2,243
2,026
197
83

22

44

48

4

3

1

190
47

18
125
318
72

$600-
$699

1,868
1,693
172
58

17

65

32

195
43
23

129

282
52

$700-
$799

1,398
1,214
112
36

8

45

23

137
29

103
244
45
14

$800-
$899

1,130
948
59
24

27

139
26
13

100

183
32

$900 or
more

4,018
2,919
116
27

5

57

27

6

4

2

68
403
78

73
252
544
75

20

87
30

Not
Available

876
769
50
17
7
15
11

82
20
13
49
153
33
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Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2013

Industry (NAICS)

Plastics and rubber
Nonmetallic mineral products
Primary metal manufacturing
Fabricated metal products
Machinery manufacturing
Computer and electronic products
Electrical equip. and appliances
Transportation equipment
Furniture and related products
Miscellaneous manufacturing

42 Wholesale trade
Merchant wholesale, durable
Merchant wholesale, nondurable
Electronic markets

44-45 Retail trade
Motor vehicles and parts
Furniture and home furnishings
Electronics and appliances
Building material and garden supply
Food and beverage stores
Health and personal care
Gasoline stations
Clothing and accessories
Sports, hobby, books, and music
General merchandise
Miscellaneous stores

Nonstore retailers

Total
85
91

167
263
117
95
12
198
87
50
866
357
438
71
2,137
282
68
57
201
627
57
88
100
48
463
100
46

Unde
$200

r

$200-
$299

27

18

237

11

14

74

26
12

70
12

$300-
$399

12

—_

[S2 BN

12
17

50
18
29

361
31

33
124

34
12
10
65
27

$400-
$499

23
9
4

37

11
8
3

35

13

12

99

47

43
9

364

41

16

10

44

108

13

14

88
16

Weekly wage of claimant

$500-
$599

13
10
10
40
17
13
1
41
16
10
129
63
54
12
279
37

22
102

13

56

$600-
$699

18
15
10
39
20
9
2
20
11
5
116
47
64

233

34

29
87

11

32

$700-
$799

2
14
20
31
14
10

1
14

9

5
98
36
47
15

154
33

16
40

$800-
$899

10
18
28
12

100
38
59

97
28

-
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23

$900 or
more

22
94
51
28
42

54

10
203
81
105
17
161
51

16

18

28

13

Not
Available

U O N o

35

27
12
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Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2013

Industry (NAICS)

48-49 Transportation and warehousing
Air transportation
Water transportation
Truck transportation
Transit transportation
Pipeline transportation
Sightseeing transportation
Transportation support
Postal service
Couriers and messengers
Warehousing and storage

51 Information
Publishing, except internet
Motion picture and sound recording
Broadcasting, except internet
Telecommunications
ISPs, search portals
Other information services

52 Finance and insurance
Monetary authorities
Credit intermediation
Securities, commodities
Insurance carriers
Funds, trusts

53 Real estate, rental, leasing

Real estate

Rental and leasing services

Total
1,518
143

718
134

106

217
194
162
37
11
29
78

136

60

56
13
212
147
64

Under
$200

37

17
13

$200-
$299

86

14
21

28

N W B

15
12

$300-
$399

94

12

31

20

10
15

29
23

$400-
$499

138
16
51
16

15

1
20
19
11

19

12

42
28
14

Weekly wage of claimant

$500-
$599

169
20
76
14

19
33
14

42
26
16

$600-
$699

159
21
87
11

11

7
22
14

20
18

$700-
$799

164
12
95
10

13

1
13
20

$800-
$899

139
12

86

11
19
19

N 00 W W

13

w U1 o

$900 or
more

471
39
261
10

Not
Available

61
4

29
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Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2013

Weekly wage of claimant
Industry (NAICS) Under | $200- | $300- | $400- | $500- | $600- | $700- | $800- | $900 or Not
Total $200 $299 $399 $499 $599 $699 $799 $899 more Available
Lessors of nonfinancial assets 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
54 Professional and technical services 224 17 6 37 29 25 20 12 18 45 15
55 Management of companies 33 1 3 6 6 6 3 1 2 5 -
56 Administrative and waste services 1,237 80 120 274 279 140 99 58 47 97 43
Administrative and support services 1,135 80 116 271 273 137 85 43 28 63 39
Waste mgmt. and remediation services 102 - 4 3 6 3 14 15 19 34 4
61 Educational services 83 11 4 9 7 11 6 8 4 16 7
62 Health care and social assistance 2,480 93 191 392 425 316 248 115 73 546 81
Ambulatory health care services 397 22 27 32 38 49 47 34 24 105 19
Hospitals 966 9 8 50 104 142 132 64 34 402 21
Nursing and residential care 825 35 115 237 217 91 49 13 11 30 27
Social assistance 292 27 41 73 66 34 20 4 4 9 14
71 Arts, entertainment, recreation 163 24 23 28 21 17 11 7 1 12 19
Performing arts and sports 24 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 - 3 8
Museums, zoos, parks 17 2 2 5 - 6 1 1 - - -
Amusements, gambling, and recreation 122 21 19 21 19 10 7 4 1 9 11
72 Accommodation and food services 1,246 216 291 332 147 103 42 24 10 26 55
Accommodation 308 45 71 92 41 22 10 3 - 2 22
Food and drinking places 938 171 220 240 106 81 32 21 10 24 33
81 Other services 476 39 31 64 70 49 55 39 29 78 22
Repair and maintenance 231 10 10 21 27 21 38 22 20 50 12
Personal and laundry services 142 10 10 31 32 19 8 10 6 13 3
Membership organizations 94 18 9 12 8 7 9 7 3 15 6
Private households 9 1 2 - 3 2 - - - - 1
99 Industry unknown 7 1 - - 2 1 1 - - 1 1
PUBLIC SECTOR TOTAL 2,466 125 72 130 175 217 175 184 182 1,099 107
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Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2013

Weekly wage of claimant
Industry (NAICS) Under | $200- | $300- | $400- | $500- | $600- | $700- | $800- | $900 or Not
Total $200 $299 $399 $499 $599 $699 $799 $899 more Available
State government 657 37 25 17 28 70 68 74 77 239 22
Local government 1,809 88 47 113 147 147 107 110 105 860 85

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitie workers to compensation for disability or death.
Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Industries are categorized according to the North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS), 2002 edition.
Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at the time of injury.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, November 2014 (CCRA017/2055t)




